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this state in an amount sufficient to pay for the cost of providing 
training to such persons. The full amount of such rcccipts shall 
be annually reported separately to the state bo~rd of vocational 
and adult education, and shall be taken into consideration when 
payments for state and federal aid are made under the provisions 
of section. 20.33 (2) and section 41.21. Where the full cost of 
training is paid for from such receipts no state a:t;ld federal aid 
shall be granted by the state board of vocational and adult edu­
cation. 

Approved April 18, 1945 .• 

No. 76, S.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN ACT to cI'eate 20.17 (30) of the statutes, relating to the 
purchase of lands for the Southern Wisconsin Colony and 
Training School and making ,an appropriation. 

The people of the fit"te of Wisconsin, "epresented in s~n"te and 
a~se11tbly, do enact as follows: 

20.17 (30) of the statutes is created to read:' 
20.17 (30) On ·.Tuly 1, 1945, $18,000, for t[le purchase of 

160 acres of lalld lying adjacent to thc present grounds of the 
Southern Wisconsin Colony and . Training School at Union 
Grove. 

Approved April 18, 1945. 

No. 94, S.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER' 43 . 

. AN'ACT toamenr! 61.51 (1) and 62.12 (8) (a) of the statutes, 
relating to financial procedure in ,cities and villages. 

'I'he peol)le of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate IV,,(l 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 61.51 (1) of the statutes is amended to l'ead: 
61.51 (1) No account or demand agablst the village shall 

be paid until jt has been audited and allowed and an order drawn 
on the treasurer therefor. Every such account· shall be made out 
,in items, * * ,'/; After auditing, which, at the option of the 
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board, may be done by the village manager 01' Buch other officer 
as may be designated, the board shaIl cause to be indorsed by the 
clCl;l~, Over his hand on each account, the words. "Allowed)' or 
"Disallowed," as the fact is, adding' the amount allowed, if any, 

. and specifying the items 01,' parts of items disallowed, if dis-', 
allowed in part only. The minutes of the proceedings of the 
board shall show to whom and for what purpose every such 
account was allowed ,and the amOlmt. Every such account or 
demand allowed in whole or in part shall' • * be filed by 
the :clerk, and those of each year consecutively numbered, and 
have indOl~sed the number of the 'order on the treasurer issued in 
payment, and the clerk shall take a reeeipt thereon for snch 
order. 

, SmO'l'ION 2. 62.12 (8) (a) of the statutes is amel'ded to read: 
62.12 (8) (a) All claims and demands against the city shall 

be itemized * * • alid file,d with the clerk, who shan 
d~liver the same to the comptroller for examination. The comp­
troIler shall within 30 days thereafter examine snch claim or 
demand and return the same to the 'clerk with his report thereon 
in writip.g, who shall, place the'same before the council for 
action at its next meeting. 

Approved April 18, 1945. 

No. 96, S.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 44. 

AN ACT to amend 66.01 (3) and to create 66.01 (3a)' of the 
statutes, relating to the- priblication of' chruiter ordinances in 
cities: and villages. 

"Plte peol)le of the Stnte of lYiscons£:i1-, 'J'epresented in senate wnd 
({$smnbly, do enact as follO'Z"s: 

Sl'OTION 1. 66.01 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:, 
66.01(3) Evcry enactment; amendment or repeal of the 

whole or any part of the charter of ailY city or village shall be 
'published * • " in the offieia.! "c,"spap"" of welL city 0" 

village,. 01' if there be none' then 'in a newspape1' having a gene1'al 
","ell/ation in the aity 01' village, shall be recorded by the clerk 
in a permanent book kept for that purpose, with a statement of ' 
the manner of its adoption, and a cCl·tified copy thereof shall 


